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board



As per communication tariff.

Inland Bills



Reimbursement payment to 
other local bank from non-resident 
rupee account

Clean bill Rs.150/- per item

Rs. 500/- (Flat)



300

4
4
4

700

500

500

400

Alternate Delivery Channel

300

Debit Card

on ATM

through ATM / Internet Banking

ATMs / Internet Banking

Debit Card Arbitration 
Charges / False Charge back
(Local & International)

Debit Card Document Retrieval 
Charges (for Local Transaction)

SMS Banking - Alerts Fee Rs. 50/- Per Month in Advance

k

Rs.250 or 2.5%

Rs.250 or 2.5%

whichever is higher

whichever is higher

ATM Transaction fee including
balance inquiry

1,250
1,750
3,000

250,000
400,000
550,000

Upto 0.5 kg - Rs. 2,000/ per item
for weight exceeding 0.5 kg -  consignment
will be subject to additional charges at actual



(per request / per item)

500



Consumer Housing Finance

Consumer Auto Finance

f     Legal Notice Charges Rs. 1,500/-

At actual

At actual

At actual

At actual, Upto Rs. 30,000/-

At actual, Upto Rs. 50,000/-

1,500

Min. Rs. 2,000/-

500

2,000

2,000

2,000

i

RahnumaTravel Services

Asset repossession

from

Cheque Return Charges

Default due to insu�cient funds
in account (for standing
instruction case)

Up to Rs. 400 per instruction/transaction

Up to Rs. 400 per instruction/transaction

g

f Cheque Return Charges

Default due to insu�cient funds
in account (for standing
instruction case)

Up to Rs. 400 per instruction/transaction

Up to Rs. 400 per instruction/transaction

c Cheque Return Charges Up to Rs. 400 per instruction/transaction





policy.

1. In addition to above withholding tax, excise duty, stamp duty, provincial 
federal tax or any other government tax announced from time to time 
are for client account and will be charged in addition to above rates 
where applicable.

Following categories of accounts will be exempted from levy of service 
charges in any manner whatsoever:

1.     Students

2.     Mustahqeen of Zakat

3.     Employees of Government/Semi Government institutions for salary and 
pension purposes

5. In case of introduction of any new service, for which the bank charges 
the customer a fee during the tenure of this schedule of shall be deemed 
covered and shall be separately mentioned in next schedule.


